A.P.N. No.: 005-080-17 R.P.T.T. \$46.80 Escrow No.: 01415-21714 Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Harold Wissell PO Box 1511 Elko, NV 84803

231595 03:24PM DOC# 06/23/2016

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$46.80 Page: 1 of 3 Recorded By LH

Book - 0592 Page - 0214



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Rudolph J. Forster and Cassandra Moore, Successor Co-Trustees of the Anthony I. Forster Living Trust dated April 26, 1996

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Harold Wissell, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 7: E1/2NW1/4:

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom within of underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company, in deed recorded September 24, 1951, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

ANTHONY I. FORSTER LIVING TRUST DATED APRIL 26, 1996

Rudolph J. Forster, Successor Co-Trustee Conservation Cassandra Modre, Successor Co-Trustee	
State of without)	
County of BARROW) SE attach	-11
State of & Toch Sold) ss. County of GARLON) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31 day of Tunic By: Rudolph J. Forster, Successor Co-Trustee Signature White Rudolph Silver Whi	2016
Signature: White Public Notary Public	
State of <u>white and sin</u>	
State of white which some County of Barrows	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of Successor Co-Trustee	<u> </u>
Signature Chickey & Chickey Chickey & Wester	
Motory Public & K. Weste	

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

ANTHONY I. FORSTER LIVING TRUST DATED APRIL 26, 1996	
Rudolph J. Forster, Successor Co-Trustee	
Rudolph J. Forster, Successor Co-Trustee	\ \
Cassandra Moore, Successor Co-Trustee	
State of Nevada)	
County of Yon) ss.	7 (
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	Today of June 2016
Signature: Notary Public	
	MONICA CASTRO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LYON NO. 10-2837-12 MY APPT. EXPIRES SEPT. 8, 2018
State of	
County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	day of
Signature: Notary Public	_))

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	r Parcel Number(s)					(\
a) 005-0	80-17					7 - 7
b)			D ()C# D\	/-2	231595
c)				06/23/2016		03:24PM
d)		 		fficia	ı	Record
	Branach ::	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· STÉV	ested By WART TITLE E	LKO	\ \
2. Type of F a) 🗷 V	acant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	EOD E	Eureka	Coun	ty -\ NV \
· —	· —	_	Book Sar	a Simmons	- Re	corder
. —	ondo/Twnhse d) ☐	2-4 Plex				
· —	pt.Bldg f) □	Comm'i/Ind'i	Notes.	rded By LH	PR	TT: \$46.80
g) 🗖 🗛	gricultural h)	Mobile Home	140000.			1
i) 🔲 🔘	ther		and the second			
	10 1 - 1 - 1 -			1		240,000,00
	ue/Sale Price of Prope		**************************************	\rightarrow		\$12,000.00
	Lieu of Foreclosure Or Tax Value:	nly (value of Propel	(y) (\$12,000.00
	perty Transfer Tax Du	a. (<	-		\$46.80
	tion Claimed:	е.	\ <u> </u>	-/-/		\$40.60
	sfer Tax Exemption pe	- NPC 375 000 Co	ction	///		
	ain Reason for Exemp		Cuori	-/- /		
U. Expir	and sted 2011 for Execution	uon	\rightarrow	//		
5 Partial In	terest Percentage bei	na transferred: 100		%		
	ersigned declares and			- 4.	uant t	•
NDC 375 06	60 and NRS 375.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to the b	seet of	, their
	and belief, and can be					
	provided herein. Furth					
	or other determination					
	erest at 1% per month					
iointly and s	everally liable for any	additional amount	owed	Doyal dile		20
,,	,		//			
_	\ \		1 1			
Signature _	\ _\ _\			Capacity Gran	itor	
	udolph J. Forster, Suc					
	eAnthony I. Forster Li	iving Trust dated Ap	oril 26, 📗			
1	996					
		,) ///				
.	16 11/1					
Signature 2		ALL		Capacity Gran	ıtee	
Н	arold Wissell, an unm	arried man				
oru i	ED (ODANTOD) INC		DIN	ED (ODANITE)	P\ (A)P	
<u> 9ETi</u>	ER (GRANTOR) INF	OKMAHON	BUT	ER (GRANTE		
Drint Name:	(REQUIRED)	is single Toward administration	Drint Marra	(REQU)
Print Name:		iving trust dated		Harold Wisse		
Address:	April 26, 1996 860 Desert Shadows		Address:	PO Box 1511	<u> </u>	
Address. City:		5	City:	Elko	7:	94900
State: NV	Femley	90409	State: NV	·····	. Zip:	84803
State. INV	Zip:	89408	•			
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUEST!	NG RECORDING	required if :	not seller or b	uyer)	
Print Name:		INV	Escrow #:	01415-21714		
Address:	810 Idaho Street					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	Elko		State: NV		Zip:	89801
-						